## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAY MEREWETHER	01/18/2008
MARK S OLSSON	01/21/2008
JEFFREY A PRSHA	01/18/2008
JAN SOUKUP	01/18/2008
DAVID A COX	01/18/2008
LISA E LATIMER	01/18/2008
RYAN B LEVIN	01/18/2008
MICHAEL E TURGEON	01/18/2008
STEPHEN M BENCH	01/18/2008
EDWARD N DENACI	01/18/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEEKTECH, INC.
Street Address:	3855 RUFFIN ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8717028

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)836-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-244-5939

Email: steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3855 RUFFIN ROAD Address Line 2: SEESCAN, INC.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEEK 09-102-202

PAIENI REEL: 038898 FRAME: 0060 503868512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH	
SIGNATURE: /Steven C. Tietsworth/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/13/2016		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=SEEK 09-102-202 Assignment 6-13-2016#page1.tif		
source=SEEK 09-102-202 Assignment 6-13-2016#page2.tif		
source=SEEK 09-102-202 Assignment 6-13-2016#page3.tif		

source=SEEK 09-102-202 Assignment 6-13-2016#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038898 FRAME: 0061

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ray Merewether, Mark S. Olsson, Jeffrey A. Prsha, Jan Soukup,	Name;SeekTech, Inc.	
David A. Cox, Lisa E. Latimer, Ryan B. Levin, Michael E. Turgeon, Stephen M. Bench, Edward N. Denaci	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road	
Execution Date(s) January 18 and 21, 2008		
★ Assignment	Otto Our Pires	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego	
Joint Research Agreement	State:CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 92123	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21P.32.20	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  8,717,028  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name Steven C. Tietsworth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:General Counsel	7. Total lee (57 Of K 1.21(II) & 5.41) \( \psi_{	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address;SeekTech, Inc.	Enclosed	
3855 Ruffin Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State:CA Zip92123		
Phone Number:858-244-5939		
Docket NumberSEEK 09-102-202	Deposit Account Number 506156	
Email Address: steven.tietsworth@seescan.com	Authorized User Name Steven C. Tietsworth	
9. Signature: (Stover C. Tietoweth)		
/Steven C. Tietsworth Signature	June 13, 2016 Date	
Steven C. Tietsworth  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038898 FRAME: 0062

## JESTGNATUNT

### To Whom It May Concern:

For valuable consideration, including salary and employee benefits, be it known that we, Ray (NMI) Merewether, of 7714 Ludington Place, La Jolla, California 92037, Mark S. Olsson, of 5897 Soledad Mountsin Road, La Jolla, California 92037, Jeffrey A. Praha, of 4962 Pacifica Drive, San Diego, California 92109, Jan (NMI) Soukup, of 3541 Burbank, San Diego, California 92111, David A. Cox. of 9767 Stonecrest Boulevard, San Diego, California 92123, Lisa E. Lathmer, of 3752 Armstrong Street, San Diego. California 92111, Ryan B. Levin, of 10737 San Diego Mission Road, #204, San Diego, California 92108, Michael E. Turgeon, of 232 West Brookes Avenue - Rear, San Diego, California 92103, Stephen M. Bench, of 1739 Cereus Court, Carlsbad, CA 92011, and Edward N. Denact, of 11196 Del Diablo Way, San Diego, CA 92129, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SEEKTECH, INC., a California corporation, with an office at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123-1813, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to HIGH-Q SELF TUNING LOCATING TRANSMITTER devised by us and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2007, Serial No. 11/961,858, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, CA this 2/ day of January 2008.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment in re USSN: 11/961,888

0009-116

	Date: 1/18/08	By:	Ray (SMI) Merewether
	Date: 1/21/08_	By:	Witness  Mark S. Oissen
· .	Date: 1/18/08	By:	Winness Jettiev Al Proha
,	Date: 01/18/02	By:	Wimess Jam (NMI) South
s.	Date: <u> </u>	Ву:	Witness Willess Williams Wi
	Date:	Ву:	Witness Liss E. Jatimer Witness

Date:	Ву:	Ryan B. Levin
Date: 01/18/08	By;	Michael E, Turgeon
Date: 1/18/03	By:	Witness LAVM R.L.
		Stephen M. Bench Witness
Date: 61/18/08	Ву:	Edward N. Denaci
		Miness

Page 3 of 3

Applyment in se USSN: 17/967,888

QQQ8-116

**RECORDED: 06/13/2016**